63413	06-21-93PC)3:41 RCVD	Vol <u>m93</u> Page 146
IN T	HE CIRCUIT COUR	T OF THE STAT	TE OF OREGON
	FOR THE CO	UNTY OF KLAN	IATH
In the Matter of th	e Small Estate)		
of:	{	Case No. 93 <u>0</u>	2 <u>2167</u> CV
RUBY MYRTLE	BELL		OF CLAIMING INTESTATE
	Deceased.	ESTATE	MIGIAIE
STATE OF OREC	,		
County of Klamath) ss.		
-	H. THOMAS, being fi	rst dulv sworn der	nose and state:
	-		and a "claiming successor" of the
	dent. That this Affiday		C C
		-	s of decedent remaining unpaid;
	_		certified copy of the decedent's
death certificate is	-		
		the appointment	of a personal representative has
not been granted in	-		
-	•	hips to the decede	nt and the last known addresses
of each as known t			
Linc 9065	ly H. Thomas 7 Madrone Way ding, CA 96002	Son	
5. A copy of	of this Affidavit has be	en delivered to ea	ch heir or mailed to the heir at
the last known add			
	edent died intestate;		
			Ket:
	CLAIMING SUCCESS		KOSTA, SPENCER & MacARIHUF 439 Pine Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

\$°. By St

14685

7. The decedant's sole property is the following described real property, located in 1 2 Klamath County, Oregon: 3 All of Lot 3 in Block 4 in the original City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the recorded plat thereof. Less a strip about ten feet wide off the easternly side of said lot and the reservation is made that the two garages 4 facing Pine Street will still belong to the grantor. 5 8. A copy hereof has been mailed to the Public Welfare Division, Estate 6 Administration Section, Salem, Oregon, and a copy to the Department of Revenue, Salem, 7 Orcgon. 8 9. A copy of this Affidavit has been filed with the County Clerk of each county 9 where the decedent's property is located. 10 Lindy N. Thomas Claiming Successor 11 12 STATE OF OREGON 13) ss. County of Klamath 14 I, , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the Claiming Successor herein and that the foregoing Affidavit of Claiming Successor Intestate Estate is true as I verily 15 believe. 16 Lindy H. Thomas Lindy H. Thomas 17 Subscribed and sworn to before me this _2/st_ day of December, 1993. 18 19 OFFICIAL SEAL CAMILLE KRIEGER NOTARY PUBLIC · OREGON COMMISSION NO. 018348 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 22, 1996 19 Commission Expires amille Notary Public for Oregon 20 (SEAL) 21 County of OREGON An Article Contract 22) County of Klomath) 1, L'IN GEHARDY Clark of the Circuit Court of the County of Klomath 23 not the Slage of Qrepon do hereby cert is then the ferregains roby live been and the Slage of Qrepon do hereby cert is the is a transcript therefore and 24 (b) Provide of another triple at an end of the conjugation of the constraint of t The seal of said Court, this for the set of 25 26 AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR Stork of Court 503-883-7139 By allexan STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of _____Kosta, Spencer, & MacArthur____ __ the __ 21st A.D., 19 93 at 3:41 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M93 of _ June of _ Deeds _ on Page ____14684___. Evelyn Biehn County Clerk FEE \$35.00 By Vanne Thank